®DEGL(E§§

COUTELIER DEPUIS 1921

DECLARATION OF COMPLIANCE WITH REGULATIONS RELATING TO MATERIALS AND
ARTICLES INTENDED FOR FOOD CONTACT

I, the undersigned M. Moise DEGLON
Acting in the position of Directeur Général at (compagny) DEGLON SAS
Addrese : Zone Industrielle de Felet- 1 rue du Pré de la Pie BP 64 — 63307 THIERS

Declares that the articles made of metals referenced and listed here, characterized as follows :
Specify the type of metal and if coatring, the coating type

REFERENCE DESIGNATION TYPE D’ACIER
2300505-C LANCETTE A HUITRE OCEAN 5Cr15Mov

Conform to the requirements :

& of EC Regulation 1935/2004 of October 27, 2004; concerning materials and articles intended to come into contact with
foodstuffs;

« of EC Regulation 2023/2006 of 22 December 2006 amended, relating to good manufacturing practices for materials and articles
intended to come into contact with foodstuffs

« of French regulations in force concerning materials and objects in contact with foodstuffs, namely decree 2007-766 of May 10,
2007, modified by decree 2008-1469 of December 30, 2008

& of European Regulation EC No. 1907/2006 of 12/18/2006, = REACH regulation concerning the registration, evaluation and
authorization of chemical substances

« of European Regulation n ° 450/2009 of May 29, 2009 concerning active and intelligent materials and objects intended to come
into contact with foodstuffs

# of French decree of 13/01/1976 relating to stainless steel materials and objects in contact with foodstuffs

# of French decree of 27/08/1987 relating to materials and objects in aluminum or aluminum alloys in contact with foodstuffs,
food products and drinks

& The absence of Bisphenol A (PBA) according to law n ° 2012-1442 of December 24, 2012 aimed at the suspension of the
manufacture, import, export and placing on the French market of any packaging for food containing bisphenol A

Kow i

DEGLONP

COUTELIER DEPUIS 1921
Zone Industrietle de Felet BP 64
63307 THIERS CEDEX FRANCE

Date 01/06/2024 Stamp of the company and signature : Té..04 73804499 Fax 0473 5100 38



W MTH OSTRESALL 6 EEE
“Ppeed oqi PRATRRSI RN SERIONY Y3 X93FF Surisq SIATE[AESe a0 ITWIT EEi
3 SqL woTioslqe A3ITRND 93 3R[qRE }0U IV FYINCS § PAPISIER TR YITUM Iegwa Sumowd iq peEres
e Y |ize0 sorzms Tr00 eU pUE FUTESIOM] LIFPUCOSE I61FF PIUTFER 5q 10UUEY 1911 FI0SJEp (SBIISE (0F HFUSES SRS
igE TYAESE (] ‘SRISRF (0f A0F OYMUOT § ITI0VISP AWIC SUNFARS 3o iuTvidEec aeF 3TWI[ IR HF N EEEEEVESERN R EERE BN E i EE Y HE RS S sy
"SO0LBTCO0F ST S0TASE ISmolsme ‘gogITil JCSQ C(TRL)TRL S0rames maTes Sy TS TIFM T Y LOUEED0C ‘H L OWE00F CHESATRSER (IR § a0Y
TIEIPESE UOTI0N(G0 PUR RIEOTFIAEET ALI[ETD GO AITRLIUSINE "SHUIBIN00Y "HA4 R JERISHSE ‘IS0ET.9-L06) "RuS IR T
+m g4V PY3 PROTEAcE £3 Ipes ¥) wess xe woe Buvdnil -av 9310 gam e ur Sy "EREEMER
i mamzeide [EI1OIS) Jo pIEpTElE Sutpuodsariod F “RHAER T ELFER ‘IWEd B Se oo Bredntl sofy i HE 7
peIFrrEnb oaw ALITERD Jo °3EITFIIAe0 STY3 UT peas1y sienpoxd =gy [ HEFRAGY SRS NHGRESF ERTESY |
| ¥ TN 48
T P T
et A TR T R A |
h%&% m.m (3 ,,_f@ |
|
|
|
|
¥ ¥3°0 [ZEFT|GTT0(T00 D|STR'0| L4770 | €770 (5250 HH— BLE7L 1 051 | §& _ ¥CEZTEE FNSA-OD9LEINEE | FO
¥z 570 (22 FI|6TT0(T00 D|STO'0| LF 0 | £%70 [825°0) WilE— ZEZ R 1 szl $Z | ¥ecZzes WNSA-D09RTVEE 0
e 90 |SEPI|BIT O|TO0 D{LTOC| T30 [9E°0 ST C| HE— BIE L 1 0sz1 5% _ TEELTEE MNSE-ODGIBIVEE | 20
i 2 90 [SEFI|OTTO|T00 D(LTD0)| 1270 |9C70 (983°¢) HWHE— e T s 978 | TEC3TEC FRZA DOSDBIVEE 0o
L L % L3 L3 L] [ x 5 o oo e _
s fsoerd mlown | mO | D | W I rich bl o
HETL | E oS |9 7% | FE | ¥E _ B SWE &4
|
| w|ola|s|dl=m|®m]|2 szig wompoLy |
! ) Ly |
| T meE sepITpEes LamaTysg ST-ZT-702 =nEey 3= =3
EREE FEE ewww “| wexm
e T8 FEEGFRE WITIRIERIEE R IEETIE
TEOZTELL TOZ 03I
T ey T8 0B L] ggring T
T FdiEImT 43 pamsoas SSEUSI
HLYELLL HOL AN SO0
skl LG - 1 | ews TEEH
fqpomeen peeg : 1 e
+H3/RacTz 2 By BEERBEY | g LEg

B Ao X

]

pEEET

JIVOTJAILYID ALITVAD

& H It EHE A

FUTY) M FIUTAOL] TEURS KIT) UEATART[ PECY 359 HEMEIWOTY

LN

SUEETANCHES MR T
@gl1 ey 1235 Surxfuoo) dnoixg Swednif msuesn OISIF

pysBLYsexzRYeRyy g




